
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2022 

Tender

Highways Term Maintenance

Thurrock Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034d0f  

Published 1 July 2022, 12:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thurrock Council

Civic Offices, New Road

Grays

RM17 6SL

Contact

Beverley Locke

Email

BLocke@thurrock.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2022
mailto:BLocke@thurrock.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH32 - Thurrock

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities

Buyer's address

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities
https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities
https://www.thurrock.gov.uk/our-contract-opportunities/new-contract-opportunities
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highways Term Maintenance

Reference number

PS/2021/170

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Council’s requirement under this Contract is for the provision of:Highway maintenance
services/works together with new build Minor highway projects throughout the Borough to
meet its duties as Highway Authority, comprising :- Highway surface maintenance and
construction repairs to roads, footways and cycleway ranging from small patching repairs to
machine surfacing and reconstruction of carriageways and footways. Surface dressing and
specialist road surface treatments.  Minor bridge repair works, parapets/barriers, bearing
replacements and expansion joints New build Minor Highway projects varying in type from
junction improvements, civil works for traffic signal installations, mini/small roundabouts,
traffic calming measures including islands, bus stop facilities, footway construction, dropped
crossings to footway etc  Street furniture, lining and signing renewals and maintenance of
PROW Network.Further information is detailed in the Specification document. Further

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH32 - Thurrock

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to the Council’s website www.thurrock.gov.uk for further details on the
Council.The Council’s requirement under this Contract is for the provision of:Highway
maintenance services/works together with new build Minor highway projects throughout the
Borough to meet its duties as Highway Authority, comprising :- Highway surface
maintenance and construction repairs to roads, footways and cycleway ranging from small
patching repairs to machine surfacing and reconstruction of carriageways and footways.
Surface dressing and specialist road surface treatments.  Minor bridge repair works,
parapets/barriers, bearing replacements and expansion joints New build Minor Highway
projects varying in type from junction improvements, civil works for traffic signal
installations, mini/small roundabouts, traffic calming measures including islands, bus stop
facilities, footway construction, dropped crossings to footway etc  Street furniture, lining
and signing renewals and maintenance of PROW Network.Further information is detailed in
the Specification document. Further information is detailed in the Specification Vol 1.2.1.The
scope of works cannot be pre-determined and no undertaking is given regarding continuity or
overall value of work.The scope of work will comprise of both regular reactive maintenance
(Revenue funds) together with planned maintenance and new build projects (Capital funds).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

https://www.thurrock.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

24 August 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Thurrock Council

Grays

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T08:20:23+0100
	TCPDF




